Accumulated depreciation -Buildings (729,623)
Accumulated depreciation - Equipment 38,018

Net Position at July 1, 2023, as restated $83,066,942

Southern University System Notes to the Financial Statements

65

During the fiscal year, the following correction of errors was identified and the prior
year's financial statements have been restated to reflect the adjusted amount of the
following asset and liability accounts, resulting in a net adjustment of ($2,675,432)
to beginning net position.  Had the error corrections affecting fiscal year 2023 been
included in the June 30, 2023, Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in
Net Position, the previously reported change in net position of $10,322,890 would
have been $7,647,458.

Receivables were understated while Due from federal government was overstated
due to miscalculations at year end. For capital assets, prior year accumulated
depreciation was understated for Buildings and overstated for Machinery &
equipment.  Deferred Outflows and Deferred Inflows were overstated due to a
correction in the allocation adjustment for Other Post Employment Benefits.

6/30/2023 As
Previously
Reported

*Error
Correction

6/30/2023 As
Restated

Assets
Receivables (net) $26,087,269 $17,635 $26,104,904
Due from federal government $28,548,398 (2,001,463) $26,546,935
Capital assets - Buildings $279,568,508 (729,623) $278,838,885
Capital assets - Equipment $9,972,559 38,018 $10,010,577

Total Assets $475,471,236 ($2,675,433) $472,795,803

Deferred Outflows of resources
Deferred Outflows Relating to OPEB $23,124,071 ($2) $23,124,069

Total deferred outflow of resources $93,959,344 ($2) $93,959,342

Deferred inflows of resources
Deferred Inflows Relating to OPEB $49,352,573 ($3) $49,352,570

Total deferred inflows of resources $50,756,211 ($3) $50,756,208

Net Position
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt $332,155,151 ($691,605) $331,463,546
Nonexpendable - restricted $13,874,028 $13,874,028
Expendable - restricted $52,498,460 (572,472) $51,925,988
Unrestricted ($312,785,265) (1,411,355) ($314,196,620)

Total net position $85,742,374 ($2,675,432) $83,066,942

*These entries also corrected prior-year overstatements in federal grants and
contracts, net auxiliary enterprise revenues, and education and general expenses -
instruction, public service, academic support, student services, operation and
maintenance of plant, and scholarships and fellowships, and understatements in
education and general expenses - research, institutional support, and depreciation
and amortization.

Southern University System Notes to the Financial Statements

66

19. DONOR-RESTRICTED ENDOWMENTS

If a donor has not provided specific instructions, state law permits the Southern